Media: air – water – oil - vacuum
Pressure range: 0 to 160 Bar max
Media temperature: -10°C to +100°C
Ambient temperature: -10°C to +50°C
Control pressure: 3 – 8 Bar air
Media viscosity: 500 centistokes max
Mounting: any position
Opening/Closing: 50 – 1000 mSec
2/2 Brass & Stainless
1/4 – 11/2” COAXIAL
N/CLOSED + N/OPEN
2 WAY PNEUMATIC
0 - 160 Bar
TYPE 282
PRESSURE
Port
BSP

Orifice
(mm)
Flow Pressure Rating (bar) P
Body
Material
Part Number  Kv
Mᶟ/Hr
min
Max.
PA AP
1/4, 3/8, 1/2, (3/4*) 10 2.7 0 160 16 Brass 282A10MOG + port
3/8, 1/2, 3/4, (1*) 15 7.2 0 160 16 Brass 282A15MOG + port
1/2, 3/4, 1, (11/4*) 20 9.4 0 160 16 Brass 282A20MOG + port
3/4, 1, 11/4, (11/2*) 25 14.5 0 160 16 Brass 282A25MOG + port
1/4, 3/8, 1/2, (3/4*) 10 2.7 0 160 16 AISI303 282A10V2G + port
3/8, 1/2, 3/4, (1*) 15 7.2 0 160 16 AISI303 282A15V2G + port
1/2, 3/4, 1, (11/4*) 20 9.4 0 160 16 AISI303 282A20V2G + port
3/4, 1, 11/4, (11/2*) 25 14.5 0 160 16 AISI303 282A25V2G + port
1/4, 3/8, 1/2, (3/4*) 10 2.7 0 160 16 AISI316 282A10V4G + port
3/8, 1/2, 3/4, (1*) 15 7.2 0 160 16 AISI316 282A15V4G + port
1/2, 3/4, 1, (11/4*) 20 9.4 0 160 16 AISI316 282A20V4G + port
3/4, 1, 11/4, (11/2*) 25 14.5 0 160 16 AISI316 282A25V4G + port
OPTIONS
Normally Open version (280B)
Mounting brackets (x2)
Namur Valve CY52002S single acting spring close